BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Read, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@nth.nl.ca

2015-03-17

Mr. Geoff Young

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O, Box 12400

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4K7

Dear Mr. Young:

Re:

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Application for 2015 Interim Rates —

Reply Submission

Please be advised that Hydro’s request to file a Reply Submission by Monday, March 23,
2015 has been granted by the Board.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms,
Jacqui Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone, 709-726-6781.

Yours truly,

a{,m,,.«?/(,@—-_“___,

Cheryl Blundon

Board Secretary

/bds
Encl.
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Newfoundland & Labrndor Hydrg

Mr, Fred Cass, B-mail: feass@airdberlis.com

Newfoundland Power Ine,

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newloundlandpower,com
M. Liam O'Brien, E-nail; lobrien@ourtisdawe.nf.ca
Consumer Advocate

Mr. Thomas Jehoson, QC, E-mail; tiohnsen@odcaceile.ca
Ms. Colteen Lacey, E-mail. clacey@odeaearle.ca

Mr. Doug Bowman, E-mail: cdbowman@netzero net

Island Industrial Customeys Group

Mr. Paal Coxworthy, E-mail: peoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr, Dean Parter, B-mail: dportes@@pa-law.ca

Vale Newfoundland and Labkrador Limited

Mr., Thomas O'Reilly, B-mail: toreilly@soexandpalmer cem
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpahner.com

Nunatsigyut Governmnent

Ms. Genevieve Dawson, E-Mail: pdewsen@bensonbnifen.com

Mr, Tom Shelden, E-mail: tom_sheldon@uounatsiavut.com

Ms. Christina Goldbar, E-mail: christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
Mr, Christopher Henderson, E-mail: chenderson@lumosenetgy.com
Innu Natlon

Mz, Naney Kleer, E-mail: nkleer@oktlaw.com

Mr, Senwung Luk, E-mail; shuk@oktlaw.com

Yvonue Jones MP, Labratdar

Ms, Yvonne Joncs, MP

E-mail: Yvonne Jones, Al@parl ge.ca/Y vonne.Jones.Cl@parl.go.ca
Towns of Labrader City, Wabush, Happy Valiey-Goose Bay
ungl North West River,

Mr, Gdward Hearn, QC, E-mail: miller& hearn@errsty.net

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: cblundon@pub.ni.ca

Website: www. pub.nl.ca
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